Securities Private Limited, Indergiri Share and Stock Brokers Private Limited, Manoo Finance and Investment Private 
Limited, Bagra Financial Services Private Limited, Kaizen Finance Private Limited, and Pranoo Financial Services Private 
Limited, the present Promoters and members of the Promoter Group of the Company for acquisition of 20,69,620 (Twenty 
Lakhs Sixty-Nine Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty) Equity Shares, constituting 40.89% (Forty point Eight Nine Percent) 
of the Voting Share Capital of the Company, at a negotiated price of Rs. 9.50/- (Rupees Nine and Fifty Paisa Only) per Sale 
Share, aggregating to an amount of Rs. 1,96,6l,390.00/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety-Six Lakhs Sixty-One Thousand Three

[...]

of Regulations 3(1) and 4 read and other applicable regulations of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial 
Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 and subsequent amendments thereto (‘SEBI (SAST) Regulations’) 
for acquisition of up to 13,15,860 (Thirteen Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty) Equity Shares representing 
26.00% (Twenty-Six Percent) of the Voting Share Capital of the Target Company from the Public Shareholders of the 
Company, and have made a public announcement in compliance with the provisions of Regulations 13, 14, and 15 (1), of